नव मेंगलोर पत्तन प्राधिकरण / NEW MANGALORE PORT AUTHORITY सिविल एंगिनीरिंग विभग / DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING अनुरक्षन प्रभाग – I / MAINTENANCE DIVISION-I

कोटेशन /QUOTATION No.5/321/CIVIL/Mtc-I/2023-TS dated 15.11.2023

निम्नलिखित कार्य के लिए प्रतिष्ठित एवं अनुभवी ठेकेदारों या फर्म से प्रतिशत दर के आधार पर मुहरबंद कोटेशन आमंत्रित किए जाते हैं;

Sealed quotations are re-invited on percentage rate basis from the reputed and experienced contractors for the following work;

कार्य का नाम;

: एनएमपीए में टेनिस क्ले कोर्ट की मरम्मत

Name of work

: Repairs to the Tennis clay Court at NMPA

अनुमानित लागत /Estimated Cost ईएमडी /EMI

: Rs.88,699.78 : Rs.2,093.00

: 22.11.2023 : 30 days

खलने की तिथि /Date of opening सँमापन अवधि /Completion Period

The quotation shall be dropped in the tender box placed in A.O. building ground floor on or before 3.00 P.M. on 22.11.2023 and will be opened at 3.30P.M on the same day in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives. The BOQ, specification and other particulars are enclosed. The NMPA reserves the right to accept or reject quotation without assigning reasons thereof.

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be paid through NEFT/RTGS in favour of FA&CAO, NMPA and copy of the NEFT/RTGS receipt shall be enclosed along with the quotation. The benefit of exemption of EMD to all Micro and Small Enterprises (MSE) shall be allowed. The proof of being MSE registered with District Industries Centers (DIC) shall be enclosed. The quotation without copy of receipt of RTGS/NEFT/Certificate will not be entertained.

NMPA Bank Details for remittance of Tender fee and EMD.

1. Name of the Bank: State Bank of India, Panambur, Mangalore - 575 010.

2. Bank A/C No. 10205649448

3. IFSC Code: SBIN0002249

4. MICR Code: 575002011

The Contractor shall write the percentage rate in figures as well as in words clearly in the enclosed BOQ. The percentage rate quoted shall be inclusive of labour, tool and plants, transportation, machinery etc. complete. GST will be reimbursed as applicable. Payment will be made after satisfactory completion of work and applicable taxes will be recovered from the bill.

The Contractor shall submit the quotation accompanied with covering letter on bidder's letter head having GST/Pan .The offer submitted should be open for acceptance for a period of 90 days from the date of opening the same. The successful bidder shall execute an agreement/undertaking in the prescribed form on a stamp paper of required value and sign all the pages of the contract form including Plan(s) enclosed to the same.

> कार्यकारी अभियंता (Right Executive Engineer (Civil), रखरखाव प्रभागनु।त्। Maintenance Division-I,

नव मंगलूर पत्तन प्राधिकरण New Mangalore Port Authority पणंबूर / Panambur - 575 010.

नव मेंगलोर पत्तन प्राधिकरण / NEW MANGALORE PORT AUTHORITY सिविल एंगिनीरिंग विभग / DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING अनुरक्षन प्रभाग –I / MAINTENANCE DIVISION-I कोटेशन/QUOTATION No.5/321 /CIVIL/Mtc-I/2023-TS dated 15.11.2023

BILL OF QUANTITIES

SI No	me of work: Repairs to the Tennis clay C Description of items	Qty	Unit	Rate in Figures	Amoun Rs. Ps
1	Clearing Grass and Removal of Rubbish & dumping to outside	1120.00	Sqm	2.85	3,192.00
28	periphery by manual means	25			
2	Hacking the entire tennis court area manualy for an average depth of 30 mm, removing all the dirt, roots, grass etc, Supplying red murrum, seiving the red murrum, spreading on the surface of the court for an average thickness of 75mm, watering the entire area, compacting to the desired density manually using wooden rammer repeatedly to give an even surface, recompacting to prevent any development of cracks on the surface, neatly marking the court with the dimennsions, the marking lines shall be of the exact thickness as per the International standards, painting the court over 2 coats of black Japan paint, including cost of labour, materials, transport, T&P, etc. all complete as directed by the Engineer-in-charge.	710.00	Sqm	106.99	75,962.9
	Removing the existing cover slabs carefully without damaging the slabs, cleaning the drain, dumping the	100.00	Rm	95.45	9,544.88
	removed material to the designated dumping area, refixing the cover slab, including cost of labour, materials, transport, T&P, etc. all complete as directed by the Engineer-in-charge.	9		27	
Amount put to quotation (excluding GST) Rs. :					88,699.78
ADD: % (Above the estimate amount put to quotation. Rs.					89
ESS	,				
elow the estimate amount put to quotation Rs.					
Total Amount Rs.					

Note: GST will be reimbursed as applicable